                           1
Rev_A0
WF1258 Series                                                        WF1258系列
1.25mm pitch/Wire-to-board Connector                                                         1.25mm间距/线到板连接器
产品特点
• 灵活多样的安装方式
• 双触底设计、接触稳定
• 小体积、高密度
• 抗振动、耐冲击
Overview
WF1258 series products are 1.25mm pitch high density, small
size, double contact design can give the product contact stabil-
ity, vibration resistance, shock resistance, and can provide-
signal transmission for the device to provide a wire-to-board
connector.

WF1258 Series
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
(S/T)SMT type 表面贴装型 Dual Row (R/A)SMT type 表面贴装型 Dual Row
Ordering  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm）
Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Reel 只/卷装
Remake
可量产状态
S/T SMT R/A SMT A B S/T SMT R/A SMT S/T SMT R/A SMT
2 WF1258-WM02BRX WF1258-WZ02BRX 1.25 4.30 1000 1200 * *
3 WF1258-WM03BRX WF1258-WZ03BRX 2.00 5.30 1000 1200 * *
4 WF1258-WM04BRX WF1258-WZ04BRX 3.00 6.30 1000 1200 * *
5 WF1258-WM05BRX WF1258-WZ05BRX 4.00 7.30 1000 1200 * *
6 WF1258-WM06BRX WF1258-WZ06BRX 5.00 8.30 1000 1200 * *
7 WF1258-WM07BRX WF1258-WZ07BRX 6.00 9.30 1000 1200 * *
8 WF1258-WM08BRX WF1258-WZ08BRX 7.00 10.30 1000 1200 * *
9 WF1258-WM09BRX WF1258-WZ09BRX 8.00 11.30 1000 1200 * *
10 WF1258-WM10BRX WF1258-WZ10BRX 9.00 12.30 1000 1200 * *
11 WF1258-WM11BRX WF1258-WZ11BRX 10.00 13.30 1000 1200 * *
12 WF1258-WM12BRX WF1258-WZ12BRX 11.25 14.30 1000 1200 * *
13 WF1258-WM13BRX WF1258-WZ13BRX 12.00 15.30 1000 1200 * *
14 WF1258-WM14BRX WF1258-WZ14BRX 13.00 16.30 1000 1200 * *
15 WF1258-WM15BRX WF1258-WZ15BRX 14.00 17.30 1000 1200 * *
16 WF1258-WM16BRX WF1258-WZ16BRX 15.00 18.30 1000 1200 * *
17 WF1258-WM17BRX WF1258-WZ17BRX 16.00 19.30 1000 1200 * *
18 WF1258-WM18BRX WF1258-WZ18BRX 17.00 20.30 1000 1200 * *
19 WF1258-WM19BRX WF1258-WZ19BRX 18.00 21.30 1000 1200 * *
20 WF1258-WM20BRX WF1258-WZ20BRX 19.00 22.30 1000 1200 * *
2*4 WF1258-2WMH04BRX WF1258-2WZH04BRX 3.75 9.60 500 420 * *
2*5 WF1258-2WMH05BRX WF1258-2WZH05BRX 5.00 10.85 500 420 * *
2*6 WF1258-2WMH06BRX WF1258-2WZH06BRX 6.25 12.10 500 420 * *
2*7 WF1258-2WMH07BRX WF1258-2WZH07BRX 7.50 13.35 500 420 * *
2*8 WF1258-2WMH08BRX WF1258-2WZH08BRX 8.75 14.60 500 420
2*9 WF1258-2WMH09BRX WF1258-2WZH09BRX 10.00 15.85 500 420
2*10 WF1258-2WMH10BRX WF1258-2WZH10BRX 11.25 17.10 500 420 * *
2*11 WF1258-2WMH11BRX WF1258-2WZH11BRX 12.50 18.35 500 420
2*12 WF1258-2WMH12BRX WF1258-2WZH12BRX 13.75 19.60 500 420 * *
2*13 WF1258-2WMH13BRX WF1258-2WZH13BRX 15.00 20.85 500 420 * *
2*14 WF1258-2WMH14BRX WF1258-2WZH14BRX 16.25 22.10 500 420
2*15 WF1258-2WMH15BRX WF1258-2WZH15BRX 17.50 23.35 500 420 * *
2*16 WF1258-2WMH16BRX WF1258-2WZH16BRX 18.75 24.60 500 420 * *
2*17 WF1258-2WMH17BRX WF1258-2WZH17BRX 20.00 25.85 500 420
2*18 WF1258-2WMH18BRX WF1258-2WZH18BRX 21.25 27.10 500 420
2*19 WF1258-2WMH19BRX WF1258-2WZH19BRX 22.50 28.35 500 420
2*20 WF1258-2WMH20BRX WF1258-2WZH20BRX 23.75 29.60 500 420 * *
2*21 WF1258-2WMH21BRX WF1258-2WZH21BRX 25.00 30.85 500 420 * *

WF1258 Series
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Circuit
芯数
Part number
型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm）
Parkage 包装
Q'ty/Bag
只/袋装
Remake
可量产状态
A B C
2 WF1258-H02B01W 4.50 1.25 1,000 * 3.50
3 WF1258-H03B01W 5.75 2.50 1,000 * 4.75
4 WF1258-H04B01W 7.00 3.75 1,000 * 6.00
5 WF1258-H05B01W 8.25 5.00 1,000 * 7.25
6 WF1258-H06B01W 9.50 6.25 1,000 * 8.50
7 WF1258-H07B01W 10.75 7.50 1,000 * 9.55
8 WF1258-H08B01W 12.00 8.75 500 * 10.80
9 WF1258-H09B01W 13.25 10.00 500 * 12.05
10 WF1258-H10B01W 14.50 11.25 500 * 13.30
11 WF1258-H11B01W 15.75 12.50 500 * 14.55
12 WF1258-H12B01W 17.00 13.75 500 * 15.80
13 WF1258-H13B01W 18.25 15.00 200 * 17.05
14 WF1258-H14B01W 19.50 16.25 200 * 18.30
15 WF1258-H15B01W 20.75 17.50 200 * 19.55
16 WF1258-H16B01W 22.00 18.75 20.80 200 *
2*4 WF1258-2H04B01W 8.45 3.75 6.54 500 *
2*5 WF1258-2H05B01W 9.70 5.00 7.79 500 *
2*6 WF1258-2H06B01W 10.95 6.25 9.04 500 *
2*7 WF1258-2H07B01W 12.20 7.50 10.29 500 *
2*8 WF1258-2H08B01W 13.45 8.75 11.54 500 *
2*9 WF1258-2H09B01W 14.70 10.00 12.79 500 *
2*10 WF1258-2H10B01W 15.95 11.25 14.04 500 *
2*11 WF1258-2H11B01W 17.20 12.50 15.29 500 *
2*12 WF1258-2H12B01W 18.45 13.75 16.54 500 *
2*13 WF1258-2H13B01W 19.70 15.00 17.79 100 *
2*14 WF1258-2H14B01W 20.95 16.25 19.04 100
2*15 WF1258-2H15B01W 22.20 17.50 20.29 100 *
2*16 WF1258-2H16B01W 23.45 18.75 21.45 100 *
2*17 WF1258-2H17B01W 24.70 20.00 22.79 100
2*18 WF1258-2H18B01W 25.95 21.25 24.04 100 *
2*19 WF1258-2H19B01W 27.20 22.50 25.29 100 *
2*20 WF1258-2H20B01W 28.45 23.75 26.54 100 *
2*21 WF1258-2H21B01W 29.70 25.00 27.79 100 *
Ordering  Information 订购信息
Dimensions 尺寸 Dual Row
型  号
Model number